

CITY OF ELY

501 Mill Street Ely, Nevada 89301 City Hall (775) 289-2430 - Fax (775) 289-1463

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

The City Planning Commission will hold a Public Hearing at their regular meeting scheduled to be held on December 14, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. at the Ely Volunteer Fire Hall located at 499 Mill Street, Ely. The purpose of the Hearing is to consider a proposed Application for Conditional/Special Use Permit, and for a Variance. The Applicant, Commnet of Nevada, LLC is proposing to install a new wireless communication facility, to include a 60' tall wood Monopole Tower. The property address is 1600 Great Basin Boulevard, Ely Nevada. The Assessor Parcel Number is 002-280-03

The City Council will hold a Public Hearing at 5:30 p.m. during their regularly scheduled meeting to be held on December 14, 2017, at the Ely Volunteer Fire Hall located at 499 Mill Street, Ely. The purpose of the Hearing is to consider the same.

You may voice your opinion concerning this action by appearing at the meetings or by sending written comments to the City of Ely at 501 Mill Street, no later than December 14 2017. Any correspondence received after 1:00 p.m. on December 14, 2017 will not be considered.

Jennifer Drew Administrative Assistant

Publish: Ely Times November 24, 2017